financial condition, contractual restrictions and capital requirements. Our future ability to pay cash dividends on our capital stock may also be limited by the terms of any debt
instruments or preferred securities issued in the future.

36

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2024:

● on an actual basis; and

● on a pro forma as-adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of 1,391,304 shares of Common Stock by us in this offering at the assumed public offering price of $5.75 per
share, the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses
payable by us, as well as reflecting the conversion of notes, which automatically convert at the closing of the offering.

You should read this capitalization table in conjunction with “Use of Proceeds,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of

Operations,” and the consolidated financial statements and the related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of December 31, 2024

  Actual

Conversion of
Convertible Notes

Adjustment
Public Offering

Adjustment

Pro Forma
As Adjusted
(unaudited)

  US$   US$   US$   US$ (1)
Cash   3,063,059   7,165,000   10,228,059
Common Stock, $0.0001 Par Value   1,224   90   139   1,453
Preferred Stock, $0.0001 Par Value   -   -   -   -
Additional paid-in capital   16,215,492   6,427,774   7,164,861   29,808,127
Retained Losses   (17,248,804)   (17,248,804)
Total Stockholders’ Equity   (1,032,088)   6,427,864   7,165,000   12,560,776
Total capitalization   6,757,858   7,165,000   13,922,858

(1) The as adjusted information discussed above is illustrative only and will be further adjusted based on the actual public offering price and other terms of this offering to be

determined by the Company and the underwriter.

37

DILUTION

If you invest in our Common Stock, your interest will be diluted immediately to the extent of the difference between the public offering price per share of Common Stock you
will pay in this offering and the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our Common Stock immediately after this offering.

As of December 31, 2024, our net tangible book value was approximately ($1,032,088), or ($0.08) per share of Common Stock. Our net tangible book value per share set forth

[…]

below represents our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, divided by 12,242,481, the number of shares of our Common Stock outstanding on December 31, 2024.

After giving effect to the sale of 1,391,304 shares of Common Stock in this offering at the assumed public offering price of $5.75 per share of Common Stock, the midpoint of
the estimated price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, after deducting the underwriter discounts and estimated offering expenses payable by us, the as adjusted
net tangible book value as of December 31, 2024 would have been approximately $12,560,776, or $0.86 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book
value to existing stockholders of $0.94 per share. The public offering price per share will significantly exceed the net tangible book value per share. Accordingly, new investors
who purchase shares of Common Stock in this offering will suffer an immediate dilution of their investment of $4.89 per share. We determine dilution by subtracting as
adjusted net tangible book value per share from the amount of cash that a new investor paid for a share of Common Stock.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution to the new investors:

Assumed Public offering price per share of Common Stock  $ 5.75
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2024  $ (0.08)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering  $ 0.94
As-adjusted net tangible book value per share as of after giving effect to the offering  $ 0.86
Dilution per share to new investors  $ 4.89

Each $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price of $5.75 per share of Common Stock (the midpoint of the estimated price range set forth on the cover page
of this prospectus) would increase (decrease) our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering by approximately $1,293,911 or $0.09, and increase (decrease) the
dilution per share to new investors by approximately $0.91 per share, after deducting underwriting discounts and estimated offering fees and expenses payable by us, and
assuming that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same. We may also increase or decrease the number of shares we